
40/45/50s/55s
IC-PNEUMATIC LPG/DIESEL
8000 / 9000 / 10000 / 11000 lbs. @ 24” L/C
(4000 / 4500 / 5000 / 5500 kg @ 500mm L/C)

®

5/50s/55s
MATIC LPG/DIESEL
/ 10000 / 11000 lbs. @ 24” L/C
/ 5000 / 5500 kg @ 500mm L/C)
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 hydrostatic power steering 

 traction 
plate

maximum 
cooling of the engine, transmission and axle in the harshest environments

Rugged Durability and High Performance in Demanding Applications
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98 

%
maximize the vision window

a clear, unobstructed view

Maximum Visibility + Minimum Fatigue =
Ultimate Safety & Product Integrity

Engineered for extreme environments
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THE POWER BEHIND THE PUNCH
■ Field-Proven 4.3 L V-6 GM LPG Engine

■ 4.5 L Turbo Charged Iveco Diesel Engine

■ Auto Shut-Down

■ EPA Compliant

Available Equipment

C40 STANDARD FEATURES & BENEFITS

EASE OF MAINTENANCE
■ Service Access is Simple

WET DISC BRAKES ON ALL C40 MODELS

■ Enclosed & Oil Cooled

■ Power Assist Design

■ 36 months or 10,000 hour warranty on brake discs

PARKING BRAKE
■ Simple & Error Proof
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RUGGED CONSTRUCTION
UPRIGHT AND CARRIAGE
■ I-Beam style upright

■ Hydraulic Cushioning Valves

■ Shimmable, Sealed & Canted Load Rollers

STEERING AXLE

ONE-PIECE FRAME

OPERATOR COMPARTMENT
■ CLARK Safety Seat

■ Operator Presence Sensing System

■ Thick Molded Floor Mat

■ Hood Mounted Hydraulic Controls

■ Low cowl design

■ Tilt Steering Column
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
■ Maximum Horsepower

■ Optimum Performance Of Attachments

■ Sectional Design

■ Upright Mounted Load Lowering Valve
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GENERAL DATA & STANDARD DIMENSIONS

For corresponding data see Specification Chart

Upright Table

C40/45/50s
Standard

C40/45/50s
Triple Stage

C40/45/50s
Hi-Lo

C55s
Standard

C55s
Triple Stage

C55s
Hi-Lo

Grade Clearance

Model     A% B%

1

Notes

ANSI/ITSDF and Insurance Classification

A%
B%
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STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.8

1.9

2.1

2.2

2.3

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.5

3.6

3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.7

4.8

4.12

4.19

4.20

4.21

4.22

4.23

4.24

4.31

4.32

4.34

4.35

4.36

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.6

5.8

5.10

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.2

8.4

 Manufacturer  

 Manufacturer’s Designation  

Drive unit Diesel, L.P. Gas

Operator type stand on / driver seated

Load capacity / rated load

Load center distance

Load center distance, center of drive axle to fork face1

Wheelbase  

Service weight  

Axle loading, loaded front / rear

Axle loading, unloaded front / rear

Tire type,  P = pneumatic, SE =  solid pneu, C = cushion 

Tire size, front

Tire size, rear

Wheels, number front / rear (x = drive wheels)    

Tread, front    

Tread, rear

Tilt of upright / fork carriage, back / forward

Height, upright lowered2,3

Freelift

Lift height4

Height, upright extended

Height overhead guard2,3

Seat height 

Coupling height

Overall length1 

Length to face of forks1 

Width  

Fork dimensions 

Fork carriage

Fork carriage width

Ground clearance minimum, loaded   

Ground clearance center of wheelbase   

Right Angle Stack (add load length and clearance)

Outside turning radius

Inside turning radius

Travel speed loaded / unloaded

Lift speed loaded / unloaded

Lowering speed loaded / unloaded

Max. drawbar pull loaded / unloaded       

Max. gradeability loaded / unloaded        

Service brake

Manufacturer / Type

Rated output per SAE J1349

Rated speed

No. of cylinders / displacement 

Operating pressure for attachments    

Sound level, driver’s ear per ISO 12053

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Ti
re

s
Di

m
en

si
on

s
Pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

 

 

lbs(kg)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

lbs(kg)  

lbs(kg)  

lbs(kg)  

 

in  

in  

 

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

degrees  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

in(mm)  

mph (kph)

fpm(ms)  

fpm(ms)  

lbs(N)  

%  

HP/kW

rpm  

#/cu. in. (Liters)

psi/bar  

dB(A)  

 Clark  

C40

 Diesel  

Driver Seated

8000 (4000)

24 (600)

22.6 (573)

76.8 (1950)

13,197 (5986)

18,182 / 2,732 (8247/1239)

5,822 / 7,372 (2641/3344)

P

8.25X15-14PR

7.00X12-14PR

2x/2

45.9 (1165)

44.6 (1134)

10B / 8F

87.9 (2234)

6.1 (156)

118 (3000)

166 (4216)

88.7 (2253)

49.8 (1265)

18.1 (460)

167.8 (4263)

119.8 (3043)

55.1 (1400)

2x5x48 (50x122x1220)

Hook Type

53 (1348)

6.7 (169)

8.3 (212)

134.5 (3416)

111.9 (2843)

11.0 (280)

15.1/15.7 (24.3/25.3)

102.4/110.2 (0.52/0.56)

98.4/92.5 (0.50/0.47)

8400.2/3718.3 (37366/16540)

43.5/29.0

Wet Disc Brake

IVECO 4MNS

89.8 (67)

2300

4 / 274 (4.5)

 Adjustable  

87

W
ei

gh
t

Dr
iv

e 
Li

ne
 Clark  

C45

 Diesel  

Driver Seated

9000 ( 4500)

24 (600)

22.6 (573)

76.8 (1950)

14,021 (6360)

19,923 / 2,917 (9037/1323)

5,798 / 8,221 (2630/3729)

P

8.25X15-16PR

7.00X12-14PR

2x/2

45.9 (1165)

44.6 (1134)

10B / 8F

87.9 (2234)

6.1 (156)

118 (3000)

166 (4216)

88.7 (2253)

49.8 (1265)

18.1 (460)

169.8 (4313)

121.8 (3093)

55.1 (1400)

2x5x48 (50x122x1220)

Hook Type

53 (1348)

6.7 (169)

8.3 (212)

135.1 (3451)

113.3 (2878)

11.0 (280)

15.1/15.5 (24.3/25.0)

100.4/110.2 (0.51/0.56)

98.4/92.5 (0.50/0.47)

8435.5/3685.3 (37523/16393)

39.4/26.9

Wet Disc Brake

IVECO 4MNS

89.8 (67)

2300

4 / 274 (4.5)

 Adjustable  

87

 Clark  

C50sD

 Diesel  

Driver Seated

10,000 (5000)

24 (600)

22.6 (573)

82.7 (2100)

15,717 (7129)

22,481 / 3,157 (10197/1432)

7,017 / 8,739 (3183/3946)

P

7.50X15-12PR

7.00X12-14PR

4x/2

50.7 (1288)

44.6 (1134)

10B / 8F

86.9 (2207)

6.1 (156)

118 (3000)

166 (4216)

87.6 (2226)

49.8 (1265)

18.1 (460)

175.3 (4453)

127.3 (3233)

68.6 (1742)

2x6x48 (50x150x1220)

Hook Type

66 (1678)

5.6 (142)

7.3 (185)

141.9 (3605)

119.4 (3032)

5.9 (150)

14.3/14.7 (23.0/23.6)

98.4/110.2 (0.50/0.56)

98.4/92.5 (0.50/0.47)

8894.3/4525.4 (39564/20130)

36.7/29.8

Wet Disc Brake

IVECO 4MNS

89.8 (67)

2300

4 / 274 (4.5)

 Adjustable  

87

Notes 1.  Add 1.4” (34mm) for Triple Stage Upright
 2.  C40 & C45 shown with single-drive, deduct 1.1” (27mm) for dual-drive.

3.  C50s & C55s shown with dual-drive, add 1.4” (36mm) for single-drive.
4.  C40/45/50 shown with 118” standard upright. C55 shown with 110” standard upright.
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C40/45/50S/55SCLARK MATERIAL HANDLING COMPANY

®
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